3/03 N 1.5.063.01Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
VSM/55600/N2
● Ideally suited for vacuum selected liquid transfer
applications through the piston rod
● Non-rotating and telescopic piston rod provides
accurate, repeatable component orientation
● Non-corrosive specification

M/50/EAN/.. M/50/EAN/CP — — — —
Pneumatic — — — — — QM/140
Ordering Examples
Cylinders
To order a 25 mm bore cylinder with 50 mm stroke
quote: VSM/55625/N2/50
Mountings
To order a front flange mounting style ‘G’ for a 25 mm
bore cylinder
quote: M/P19409
Switches
To order a reed switch Ø 6,5/5 mm with LED and
2 m cable length
quote: M/50/LSU/2V
Switch Mounting Brackets
To order a bracket for magnetically operated switches M/50;
25 mm bore cylinder
quote: QM/33/025/22
Pneumatic Operating Pressure Flow Rate Orifice Size Temperature Active Spot Connections Catalogue Page
QM/140 2 to 6 bar 40 l/min 2 mm +60 °C ● For 3 mm I/D tubing N 4.3.061
** Insert cable length
Full information on switches (technical data, polyurethane cable, dimensions etc.) please refer to relevant catalogue pages
Switches
Mountings
# M/50, QM/34 or QM/134
## QM/140
Style ‘B’, ‘G’ Style ‘C’ Style ‘FH’ Style ‘N’ Bracket for Switches # Bracket for Switches # Bracket for Switches ##
<15 mm stroke 15 mm stroke
Cylinder ∅ Page 4 Page 5 Page 5 Page 6 Page 6 Page 6 Page 7
25 M/P19409 M/P19406 QM/8020/34 M/P13615 QM/33/025/23 QM/33/025/22 QM/140/10/22
Style ‘B’, ‘G’ Style ‘C’ Style ‘H’ Style ‘N’ Style ‘L’ Bracket for Switches # Bracket for Switches ##
15 mm stroke
Cylinder ∅ Page 4 Page 5 Page 5 Page 6 Page 6 Page 6 Page 7
40 QM/55240/22 QM/55240/21 QM/55240/28 M/P29255 QM/55240/24 QM/33/440/22 QM/140/010/22
Model Voltage Current Temperature LED Features Cable Cable Plug-in Cable Catalogue
Reed Solid state V a.c. V d.c. Max. °C Length Type Straight 90° Page
M/50/LSU/**V — 10 to 240 10 to 170 180 mA -20° to +80° ● — 2, 5, 10 m PVC 2 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.005
M/50/LSU/5U — 10 to 240 10 to 170 180 mA -20° to +80° ● — 5 m PUR 2 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.005
M/50/RAC/5V — 10 to 240 10 to 170 180 mA -20° to +80° — Changeover 5 m PVC 3 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.005
M/50/LSU/CP — 10 to 60 10 to 75 180 mA -20° to +80° ● Plug M8x1 5 m — M/P73001/5 — N 4.3.005
— M/50/EAP/**V — 10 to 30 150 mA -20° to +80° ● PNP 2, 5, 10 m PVC 3 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.005
— M/50/EAP/CP — 10 to 30 150 mA -20° to +80° ● PNP, plug M8x1 5 m — M/P73001/5 — N 4.3.005
— M/50/EAN/**V — 10 to 30 150 mA -20° to +80° ● NPN 2, 5, 10 m PVC 3 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.005
— M/50/EAN/CP — 10 to 30 150 mA -20° to +80° ● NPN, plug M8x1 5 m — M/P73001/5 — N 4.3.005
QM/33/C/** — 10 to 110 10 to 175 0,25 A -20° to +80° — Changeover 5 m PVC 2 x 0,34 — — N 4.3.051
QM/34/** — — 10 to 30 1 A -20° to +80° ● Output: Positive 2, 5, 10 m PVC 3 x 0,34 — — N 4.3.051
QM/34/P — — 10 to 30 1 A -20° to +80° ● Output: Positive 5 m PVC 3 x 0,25 M/P34614/5 M/P34615/5 N 4.3.051
QM/34/S/** — 10 to 240 10 to 240 0,5 A -20° to +80° ● — 2, 5, 10 m PVC 2 x 0,34 — — N 4.3.051